
 
 

EU contact address： 

Xiaomi Technology Netherlands B.V 

Prinses Beatrixlaan 582, 2595BM, The Hague, The Netherlands 

EU Declaration of Conformity 
 

Manufacturer: 

 Name: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd. 

 Address: #019, 9th Floor, Building 6, 33 Xi'erqi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, China, 100085 

Radio Equipment:  

Model: 23122PCD1G 

Brand name: POCO  
Description: Mobile Phone 
Radio-related Software Version: MIUI14 
Hardware Version: 13510N16 
Supplied Accessories and Components: Adapter, Battery, Earphone, USB Cable 

Specification of Accessory 

AC Adapter (EU) Brand Name MI Model Name 
MDY-12-EH 

MDY-15-ET 

AC Adapter (UK) Brand Name MI Model Name 
MDY-12-EG 

MDY-15-EU 

Battery Brand Name MI Model Name BM5V 

Earphone  Brand Name MI Model Name EM023 

USB Cable  Brand Name MI Model Name 
L26260 

B26260 

(In different markets, due to regulations or other factors, not all accessories and components listed in this document are 

always included) 

We, Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd., Declare under our sole responsibility that the product described above is in 

conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislations: 

RE Directive (2014/53/EU), RoHS Directive (2011/65/EU) and its amendment (EU) 2015/863 

The following harmonized standards and/or other relevant standards have been applied: 

1. Health and Safety (Article 3.1(a) of the RE Directive) 

◼ EN 50360:2017 

◼ EN 50566:2017 

◼ EN 62209-1:2016 

◼ EN 62209-2:2010+A1:2019 

◼ EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020 

◼ EN 50332-1:2013, EN 50332-2:2013 

 

2. Electromagnetic compatibility (Article 3.1 (b) of the RE Directive) 

◼ EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 

◼ EN 301 489-3 V2.3.2  

◼ EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4  

◼ EN 301 489-19 V2.2.1 

◼ EN 301 489-52 V1.2.1  

◼ EN 55032:2015+A11:2020+A1:2020  

◼ EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 

 

3. Radio frequency spectrum usage (Article 3.2 of the RE Directive) 

◼ EN 301 511 V12.5.1 

◼ EN 301 908-1 V15.2.1 

◼ EN 301 908-2 V13.1.1 
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◼ EN 301 908-13 V13.2.1 

◼ Draft EN 301 908-25 V15.1.1_0.0.17 

◼ EN 300 440 V2.2.1 

◼ EN 300 328 V2.2.2 

◼ EN 301 893 V2.1.1 

◼ EN 303 413 V1.2.1 

◼ EN 300 330 V2.1.1 

 

4. RoHS Directive (2011/65/EU) and its amendment Directive (EU) 2015/863 

◼ EN IEC 63000:2018 

 

5. Specific(Article 3.3g of the RE Directive) 

◼ European Commission Guidelines for compliance with delegated regulation (EU) 2019/320 

 

The notified body (Name: Timco, ID: 1177 performed the conformity assessment according to Annex III of the RE 

Directive and issued the EU-type examination certificate (Ref. No.:  E1177-233591).  

 

 

Signed for and on behalf of: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd. 

Date: November 28, 2023 

Name: zeng qing yao 

Function: Product Certification  

Signature:  

  

 

  



 
 

Kontaktní adresa pro EU: 
Xiaomi Technology Netherlands B.V 
Prinses Beatrixlaan 582, 2595BM, The Hague, The Netherlands 

EU Prohlášení o shodě 
 
Výrobce: 
 Název:Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd. 
 Adresa: #019, 9th Floor, Building 6, 33 Xi'erqi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, China, 100085 
Rádiové zařízení:  

Model: 23122PCD1G 

Značka: POCO  
Popis: mobilní telefon 
Verze softwaru rádia: MIUI14 
Verze hardwaru: 13510N16 
Dodávané příslušenství a součásti: adaptér, baterie, sluchátka, kabel USB 
 

Specifikace příslušenství 

Napájecí adaptér (EU) Značka MI Název modelu MDY-12-EH 
MDY-15-ET 

Napájecí adaptér (UK) Značka MI Název modelu 
MDY-12-EG 
MDY-15-EU 

Baterie Značka MI Název modelu BM5V 
Sluchátka  Značka MI Název modelu EM023 

Kabel USB  Značka MI Název modelu 
L26260 
B26260 

(Na různých trzích není v důsledku předpisů nebo jiných faktorů pokaždé zahrnuto veškeré příslušenství a komponenty 
uvedené v tomto dokumentu.) 

My, Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd., prohlašujeme na naši vlastní odpovědnost, že výše uvedený produkt splňuje 
příslušnou harmonizační legislativu EU: 
Směrnice RE (2014/53/EU), Směrnice RoHS (2011/65/EU) a její novelizace (EU) 2015/863 

Byly použity následující harmonizované normy a/nebo jiné příslušné standardy: 
1. Zdraví a bezpečnost (čl. 3.1 písm. (a) směrnice RE) 
 EN 50360:2017 
 EN 50566:2017 
 ČSN EN 62209-1:2016 
 ČSN EN 62209-2:2010+A1:2019 
 ČSN EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020 
 ČSN EN 50332-1:2013, ČSN EN 50332-2:2013 

 
2. Elektromagnetická kompatibilita (čl. 3.1 písm. (b) směrnice RE) 
 ČSN EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 
 ČSN EN 301 489-3 V2.3.2  
 ČSN EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4  
 ČSN EN 301 489-19 V2.2.1 
 ČSN EN 301 489-52 V1.2.1  
 ČSN EN 55032:2015+A11:2020+A1:2020  
 ČSN EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 

 
3. Využití spektra rádiové frekvence (čl. 3.2 směrnice RE) 
 ČSN EN 301 511 V12.5.1 
 ČSN EN 301 908-1 V15.2.1 
 ČSN EN 301 908-2 V13.1.1 
 ČSN EN 301 908-13 V13.2.1 
 Koncept EN 301 908-25 V15.1.1_0.0.17 
 ČSN EN 300 440 V2.2.1 
 ČSN EN 300 328 V2.2.2 
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 ČSN EN 301 893 V2.1.1 
 ČSN EN 303 413 V1.2.1 
 ČSN EN 300 330 V2.1.1 

 
4. Směrnice RoHS (2011/65/EU) a její pozměňovací směrnice (EU) 2015/863 
 ČSN EN IEC 63000:2018 

 
5. Konkrétní (čl. 3.3 písm. g směrnice RE) 
 Pokyny Evropské komise pro účely dodržování nařízení v přenesené pravomoci (EU) 2019/320 

 
oznámený subjekt (název: Timco, ID: 1177) provedl posouzení shody podle přílohy III směrnice RE a vydal certifikát 
EU o přezkoušení typu (referenční číslo: E1177-233591).  
 

 

Podepsáno za a jménem: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd. 

Datum: listopad 23, 2023 
Jméno: Zeng Qingyao 

Pracovní pozice: Osvědčení produktu  

Podpis:  

  

 
  



Kontaktná adresa pre EÚ:
Xiaomi Technology Netherlands B.V 
Prinses Beatrixlaan 582, 2595BM, The Hague, The Netherlands 

EÚ Vyhlásenie o zhode

Výrobca: 
Názov:Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd. 
Adresa: #019, 9th Floor, Building 6, 33 Xi'erqi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, China, 100085 

Rádiové zariadenie: 
Model: 23122PCD1G
Značka: POCO  
Popis: mobilný telefón 
Verzia softvéru rádia: MIUI14 
Verzia hardvéru:13510N16 
Dodávané príslušenstvo a súčasti: adaptér, batéria, slúchadlá, kábel USB 

Špecifikácie príslušenstva

Napájací adaptér (EU) Značka MI Názov modelu MDY-12-EH 
MDY-15-ET 

Napájací adaptér (UK) Značka MI Názov modelu 
MDY-12-EG 
MDY-15-EU 

Batérie Značka MI Názov modelu BM5V 
Slúchadlá Značka MI Názov modelu EM023 

Kábel USB Značka MI Názov modelu 
L26260 
B26260 

(Na rôznych trhoch nie je v dôsledku predpisov alebo iných faktorov zakaždým zahrnuté všetko príslušenstvo 
a komponenty uvedené v tomto dokumente.)

My, Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd., vyhlasujeme na našu vlastnú zodpovednosť, že vyššie uvedený produkt spĺňa 
príslušnú harmonizačnú legislatívu EÚ:
Smernica RE (2014/53/EÚ), Smernica RoHS (2011/65/EÚ) a jej novelizácia (EÚ) 2015/863

Boli použité nasledujúce harmonizované normy a/alebo iné príslušné štandardy: 
1. Zdravie a bezpečnosť (článok 3.1 písm. (a) smernice RE)
 EN 50360:2017
 EN 50566:2017
 ČSN EN 62209-1:2016
 ČSN EN 62209-2:2010+A1:2019
 ČSN EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
 ČSN EN 50332-1:2013, ČSN EN 50332-2:2013

2. Elektromagnetická kompatibilita (článok 3.1 písm. (b) smernice RE)
 ČSN EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3
 ČSN EN 301 489-3 V2.3.2
 ČSN EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4
 ČSN EN 301 489-19 V2.2.1
 ČSN EN 301 489-52 V1.2.1
 ČSN EN 55032:2015+A11:2020+A1:2020
 ČSN EN 55035:2017+A11:2020

3. Využitie spektra rádiovej frekvencie (článok 3.2 smernice RE)
 ČSN EN 301 511 V12.5.1
 ČSN EN 301 908-1 V15.2.1
 ČSN EN 301 908-2 V13.1.1
 ČSN EN 301 908-13 V13.2.1
 Koncept EN 301 908-25 V15.1.1_0.0.17
 ČSN EN 300 440 V2.2.1
 ČSN EN 300 328 V2.2.2
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 ČSN EN 301 893 V2.1.1
 ČSN EN 303 413 V1.2.1
 ČSN EN 300 330 V2.1.1

4. Smernica RoHS (2011/65/EÚ) a jej pozmeňujúca smernica (EÚ) 2015/863
 ČSN EN IEC 63000:2018

5. Konkrétne (článok 3.3 písm. g smernice RE)
 Pokyny Evropské komise pro účely dodržování nařízení v přenesené pravomoci (EU) 

2019/320
notifikovaný orgán (názov: Timco, ID: 1177) vykonal posúdenie zhody podľa prílohy III k smernici RE a vydal 
osvedčenie o typovej skúške EÚ (referenčné číslo: E1177-233591). 

Podpísané za a menom: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd. 

Dátum: november 23, 2023 
Meno: Zeng Qingyao 

Pracovná pozícia: Osvedčenie produktu 

Podpis:  




